Date of Financial Bid opening Will be specified later 
8.  Venue of Opening of Bids/Pre-Bid Meeting/Presentation High Court of Uttarakhand, Nainital 
9.  E-tender Fees (Non-refundable) in the form of Demand Draft 

in favor of “Registrar General, High Court of Uttarakhand at 
Nainital”. 

Rs.4,720/-(Four thousand seven 
hundred twenty only) 

10.  Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) (Refundable) valid for 90 
days or more from the date of proposal submission in favor 
of Registrar General, High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital.  

Rs. 1,50,000/- 
(One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in the 

form of Unconditional Bank 
Guarantee/ FDR 

11.  Address for Communication Registrar General, High Court of 
Uttarakhand at Nainital 

12.  Websites for downloading RFP/Bidding documents https://uktenders.gov.in 

2. INSTRUCTIONS TO THE TENDERERS/SUBMISSION OF BID: